

Date: January 28, 2025

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: **544243**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: STYLEBAAZA

Dear Ma'am/Sir

Sub: Reporting of violation under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Please see enclosed report in the Annexure-A attached on the violation under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 relating to the Company's Code of Conduct for Insider Trading to regulate, monitor and report trading by designated persons and their immediate relatives and the action taken by the Company in that regard, in compliance with Schedule B read with Regulation 9(1) of the SEBI PIT Regulations, as amended from time to time.

Kindly take on record the intimation annexed as **Annexure A** to this letter in the format prescribed by SEBI vide Circular No. SEBI/HO/ISD/ISD/CIR/P/2020/135 dated July 23, 2020, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

Thanking You

For Baazar Style Retail Limited

Abinash Singh Chief Compliance Officer, Company Secretary and Head - Legal & Compliance

{Formerly known as Baazar Style Retail Pvt. Ltd.}

PS Srijan Tech Park, DN-52, 12th Floor, Sector-V, Salt Lake, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal 700091 t: (033) 61256125 e: info@stylebaazar.com www.stylebaazar.in



Annexure - A

Disclosure by Baazar Style Retail Limited for violations related to Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

| Sr. | Particulars | Details |
|-----|--|-------------------------------|
| No. | | |
| 1 | Name of the listed company/ Intermediary/Fiduciary | Baazar Style Retail Limited |
| 2 | Please tick appropriate checkbox | Listed Company |
| | Reporting in capacity of: | |
| | ☐ Listed Company ✓ | |
| | ☐ Intermediary | |
| | ☐ Fiduciary | |
| 3 | A. Details of Designated Person (DP) | 1 |
| | i. Name of the DP | 1. Mr. Chander Singh |
| | | 2. Mr. Ankit Kumar |
| | ii. PAN of the DP | 1. COKPS7630L |
| | | 2. BEGPK2668F |
| | iii. Designation of DP | 1. Deputy Manager |
| | | 2. Assistant General Manager |
| | iv. Functional Role of DP | 1. IT Support Function |
| | | 2. Accounts and Finance |
| | v. Whether DP is promoter or part | No |
| | of the Promoter group | |
| | | |
| | B. If Reporting is for immediate relative of DP | |
| | i. Name of the immediate relative of DP | NA |
| | ii. PAN of the immediate relative of DP | NA |
| | C. Details of transaction(s) | |
| | i. Name of the scrip | Equity Shares of Baazar Style |
| | | Retail Limited (Scrip Code: |
| | | 544243 / Trading Symbol: |
| | | STYLEBAAZA) |
| | . No efficient and all a late (D) (D) | 1 November 4 2024 |
| | ii. No of shares traded and value (Rs.) (Date- wise) | 1. November 4, 2024: |
| | | 39 Equity shares were |
| | | bought for ₹ 13,451.10 by |
| | | Mr. Chander Singh |
| | | 2. November 12, 2024: |
| | | 2. INOVEHIDEL 12, 2024. |

Baazar Style Retail Limited

{Formerly known as Baazar Style Retail Pvt. Ltd.}

PS Srijan Tech Park, DN-52, 12th Floor, Sector-V, Salt Lake, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal 700091 t: (033) 61256125 e: info@stylebaazar.com www.stylebaazar.in



| | 39 Equity Shares were s for ₹ 13,003.44 by 1 |
|---|---|
| | Chander Singh |
| | |
| | 3. November 27, 2024: Equity Shares, allotted IPO subscription September 4, 2024, w |
| | Settled for ₹ 2967.30 Depository Participant account of RMS Selling Ankit Kumar's Der Account |
| | 4. December 6, 2024: 55 Equity Shares, allotted IPO subscription September 4, 2024, w |
| | settled for ₹ 19360.55 Depository Participant account of RMS Selling Ankit Kumar's Der Account |
| | 5. December 10, 2024: 3 Equity Shares, allotted IPO subscription September 4, 2024, w |
| | Settled for ₹ 1066.80 Depository Participant account of RMS Selling Ankit Kumar's Der Account |
| D. In case value of trade(s) is more than Rs. 10 Lacs in a calend | ar quarter |
| i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned DP/director/promoter/promoter group to Company under regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 201 | y NA 15 |
| ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to stock exchange under regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 | es NA |

Baazar Style Retail Limited (Formerly known as Baazar Style Retail Pvt. Ltd.)

PS Srijan Tech Park, DN-52, 12th Floor, Sector-V, Salt Lake, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal 700091 t: (033) 61256125 e: info@stylebaazar.com www.stylebaazar.in



| 4 | Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct | Equity Shares were bought during Trading Window Closure Period by Mr. Chander Singh and then Sold by him executing contra trade. |
|---|--|---|
| | | 2. Equity shares were settled by Depository Participant on account of RMS Selling in Ankit Kumar's Demat Account |
| 5 | Action taken by Listed company/ Intermediary/ Fiduciary | Since the transaction was at loss and done out of negligence for the first time, the Audit Committee has issued a warning (without any penalty) |
| 6 | Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above | Since the transaction was for the first time and done negligently, so the committee did not levy any penalty and closed with a warning. |
| 7 | Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since last financial year | NA |
| 8 | If any amount collected for the Code of Conduct violation(s) | |
| | i. Mode of transfer to SEBI - IPEF (Online/Demand Draft) | NA |

Baazar Style Retail Limited (Formerly known as Baazar Style Retail Pvt. Ltd.)

PS Srijan Tech Park, DN-52, 12th Floor, Sector-V, Salt Lake, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal 700091 t: (033) 61256125 e: info@stylebaazar.com www.stylebaazar.in



| Particulars | Details | |
|--|---------|--|
| Name of the Transferor | | |
| Bank Name, Branch and A | ccount | |
| Number | | |
| UTR/Transaction Reference | ce | |
| Number | | |
| | | |
| Transaction Date | | |
| | s.) | |
| Transaction Date | · | |
| Transaction Date Transaction Amount (in Recase of Demand Draft (I | DD): | |
| Transaction Date Transaction Amount (in Recase of Demand Draft (In Particulars) | DD): | |
| Transaction Date Transaction Amount (in Recase of Demand Draft (I Particulars Bank Name and Branch | DD): | |

Baazar Style Retail Limited (Formerly known as Baazar Style Retail Pvt. Ltd.)

PS Srijan Tech Park, DN-52, 12th Floor, Sector-V, Salt Lake, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal 700091 t: (033) 61256125 e: info@stylebaazar.com www.stylebaazar.in